THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ENDERBY

BYLAW NO. 1769

A BYLAW TO AMEND BUILDING BYLAW No. 1582, 2015

WHEREAS Council of the City of Enderby has adopted "City of Enderby Building Bylaw No. 1582, 2015";

NOW THEREFORE Council of the City of Enderby, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

CITATION

1. This bylaw may be cited as the "City of Enderby Building Bylaw No. 1582, 2015 Amendment Bylaw No. 1769, 2023".

AMENDMENTS

City of Enderby Building Bylaw No. 1582, 2015 is hereby amended as follows:

- 2. By replacing the words "*in Step One of the BC Energy Step Code for any permit application received on or after January 3, 2022*" with "*in the Building Code*" in Section 613.2.
- 3. By replacing all references to "Architects Act" with "Architects Regulation".

READ a FIRST time this 17th day of April, 2023.

READ a SECOND time this 17th day of April, 2023.

READ a THIRD time this 17th day of April, 2023.

ADOPTED this 1st day of May, 2023.

MAYOR

CORPORATE OFFICER